Oregon

WIOA Youth Program Contacts 
	Local Workforce Development Board
	Counties Served


	Program Contact

	Worksystems, Inc.

1618 SW First, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

www.worksystems.org
	Multnomah

Washington


	Barb Timper

Youth Services Manager

503-478-7315

btimper@worksystems.org

	Incite

626 High St. NE, Suite 305 

Salem, OR 97301 

http://www.inciteworks.org/
	Marion 

Polk

Linn

Yamhill
	Kaitlynn Chritton
Director of Youth Impact
503-508-9444
kchritton@inciteworks.org This e-mail address is being protected from spam bots, you need JavaScript enabled to view it [image: image1.png]




	Oregon Northwest Workforce Investment Board 

3788 SE High School Drive

Lincoln City, OR 97367

http://www.onwib.org/home.html 
	Clatsop

Columbia

Tillamook

Lincoln

Benton
	Pete Svendsen

Program Manager

541-990-5853 

pete@onwib.org 


	Lane Workforce Partnership 

1401 Willamette St. Second Floor
Eugene, OR 97401 

www.laneworkforce.org
	Lane
	Lyle Lang 

Senior Workforce Project Manager
541-225-7122
LyleL@laneworkforce.org 

	Rogue Workforce Partnership

100  E. Main  Street, Suite A
Medford, OR  97501

http://ww.rogueworkforce.org/
	Jackson

Josephine
	Rene Brandon
Director of Programs
541- 842-2603
reneb@jobcouncil.org

	Workforce Investment Council of Clackamas County

365 Warner Milne Road, Suite 202 

Oregon City, OR 97045 

http://www.clackamasworkforce.org/ 
	Clackamas
	Greg Goloborodko
Program Manager

503.657.1727 

Greg.Goloborodko@clackamasworkforce.org 

	Eastern Oregon Workforce Investment Board

1901 Adams Ave., Suite 8
La Grande, OR 97850

http://www.eowb.org/ 


	Morrow                  

Malheur
Umatilla          

Wallowa

Grant             

Union

Harney       

Baker
	Brenda Frank
Program-Planner Specialist

541-963-3693

brenda@easternoregonworkforce.org 

	South Western Oregon Workforce Investment Board

990 S 2nd St.
Coos Bay, OR 97420

http://www.sowib.org/home.html 
	Douglas

Coos

Curry


	Kyle Stevens
Program Manager

541-751-8528

kstevens@sowib.org 

	East Cascades Workforce Investment Board 

404 SW Columbia St. #200
Bend, OR 97702

http://www.eastcascadesworks.org/about.html 


	Hood River
Wasco

Sherman

Gilliam

Wheeler

Jefferson

Crook

Lake

Klamath

Deschutes
	Heather Ficht 
Executive Director
541-385-9675
heather@eastcascadesworks.org  
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